
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT .
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE H^Gt^VEP

January 10,2022 DEC %OZ021

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STAr?^emmw^^^^m^,m
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Committee:. Kansas Families for Education PAC

Address: PO Box 860892

City and Zip Code: Shawnee, KS 66286

This is a (check one): _ Party Committee w Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: _Amended Filing _Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021)

1. Cash on hand at begiiming of period ........................................................................ _9^ II"

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)........................................ _$420.12

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) .......................................................... _$731.51

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use S chedule C)............................ _ 551.52

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)........................................... $679.99

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

12/20/2021 C^^^m^^Mf^
Date Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form 2021



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Families for Education PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

01/07/21

01/18/21

02/07/21

02/18/21

03/07/21

03/18/21

04/07/21

04/18/21

05/07/21

05/18/21

06/07/21

Name and Address

of Contributor

John Martellaro
5210Caenen Lake Road
.enexa, KS 66215

3hris Cindric
7464 Nail Ave.
3verland Park, KS 66207

lohn Martellaro
i210 Caenen Lake Road
-enexa, KS 66215

^hris Cindric
?464 Nail Ave.
Dverland Park, KS 66207

ohn Martellaro
2.10 Caenen Lake Road
.enexa, KS 66215

)hris Cindric
•464 Nail Ave.
)verland Park, KS 66207

ohn Martellaro
i210Caenen Lake Road
.enexa,KS66215

;hris Cindric
'464 Nail Ave.
)verland Park, KS 66207

ohn Martellaro
210 Caenen Lake Road
enexa, KS 66215

)hris Cindric
464 Nail Ave.
)verland Park, KS 66207

ohn Martellaro
210 Caenen Lake Road
enexa, KS 66215

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

=>ublic Relations Director

Retired

Public Relations Director

retired

:3ublic Relations Director

retired

:)ublic Relations Director

retired

:>ubiic Relations Director

retired

3ublic Relations Director

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check Loan E funds
Othcr

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

^:Kiiiiiliii^i^iii^

Amount of

Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Receipt

$25.00

$10.00

$25.00

$10.00

$25.00

$10,00

$25.00

$10.00

$25.00

$10.00

$25.00

$200.00
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SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Families for Education PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political €ommi:tte.e)

Date

06/18/21

07/07/21

07/18/21

08/07/21

08/18/21

09/07/21

09/18/21

10/07/21

10/18/21

11/07/21

11/18/01

Name and Address

of Contributor

3hris Cindric
M.64 Nail Ave.
Dverland Park, KS 66207

John Martellaro
3210 Caenen Lake Road
-enexa, KS 66215

3hris Cindric
?464 Nail Ave.
Dverland Park, KS 66207

John Martellaro
?210 Caenen Lake Road
-enexa, KS 66215

)hris Cindric
'464 Nail Ave.
)verland Park, KS 66207

ohn Martellaro
S210Caenen Lake Road
-enexa, KS 66215

3hris Cindric
7464 Nail Ave.
3verland Park, KS 6620

lohn Martellaro
i210 Caenen Lake Road
-enexa, KS 66215

)hn's Cincfric
'464 Nail Ave.
)verland Park, KS 66207

ohn Martellaro
i210 Caenen Lake Road
.enexa, KS 66215

)hris Cindric
'464 Nail Ave.
)verland Park, KS 66207

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Retired

Public Relations Director

retired

:3ublic Relations Director

retired

:>ublic Relations Director

retired

:>ublic Relations Director

retired

'ublic Relations Director

retired

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check Loan E funds
Other

^

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

aiiii®iii,iiSiS%-?:a:i^ig^^^

Amount of

Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Receipt

$10.00

$25.00

$10.00

$25.00

$10.00

$25.00

$10.00

$25.00

$10.00

$25.00

$10.00

$185.00
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SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Families for Education PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political (SomnMttee)

Date

12/07/21

12/18/21

Name and Address

of Contributor

lohn Martellaro
$210Caenen Lake Road
.enexa, KS 66215

^hris Cindric
7464 Nail Ave.
Dverland Park, KS 66207

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Th an $150

Public Relations Director

Retired

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check Loan E funds
Other

•

•

i.a:fi:lSl£

Amount of

Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Receipt

$25.0C

$10.0C

$35.00

Page 3 .':<3€



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Families for Education PAC

(Name of Party Committee orPoIitieal Committee)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor

Occupation of

Individual Giving More
Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check Loan E funds
Other

iS3%a»lttiilB»liSI®Bitt%lRI^^^

Amount of

Cash, Check,

Loan or Other

Receipt

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

,TOTAllECE»isTOiFgioD:Wl,n^liimm^^^

$420.00

$0.12

$420.12

Page l+ofS



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Families for Education PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

06/04/20

Name and Address

To Whom Expenditure is Made

KS Governmental Ethics
Commission, 901 S. Kansas Ave.,

Topeka,KS66612

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

2021 PAC Registration Fee

;:gi|j':^:t^::jj;igbUff»BUIII^^^^^^

Amount

$25.00

$25.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

i^T<iAIlxpli)iiIiliillER-siB
|'l;THgiERIOl|tq^4-^

$25.00

$26.52

$51.52
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