KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

January 10, 2022

DEC 2 0 2021

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE Governmental Ethics Commission SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Α.	Name of Committee: Kansas Families for Education PAC	
	Address: PO Box 860892	
	City and Zip Code: Shawnee, KS 66286	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021)	\$311.39
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	\$420.12
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	\$731.51
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	\$51.52
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$679.99
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
,)		
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been exar and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor	intentional
——————————————————————————————————————	12/20/2021 Signature of Treasurer	
Dai	GEC FO	rm 2021

Kansas Families for Education PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash Check		Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
01/07/21	John Martellaro 8210 Caenen Lake Road Lenexa, KS 66215	Public Relations Director				'	\$25.00
01/18/21	Chris Cindric 7464 Nall Ave. Overland Park, KS 66207	Retired				'	\$10.00
02/07/21	John Martellaro 8210 Caenen Lake Road Lenexa, KS 66215	Public Relations Director				'	\$25.00
02/18/21	Chris Cindric 7464 Nall Ave. Overland Park, KS 66207	Retired		* *		/	\$10.00
03/07/21	John Martellaro 8210 Caenen Lake Road Lenexa, KS 66215	Public Relations Director					\$25.00
03/18/21	Chris Cindric 7464 Nall Ave. Overland Park, KS 66207	Retired					\$10.00
04/07/21	John Martellaro 8210 Caenen Lake Road Lenexa, KS 66215	Public Relations Director				•	\$25.00
04/18/21	Chris Cindric 7464 Nall Ave. Overland Park, KS 66207	Retired				V	\$10.00
05/07/21	John Martellaro 8210 Caenen Lake Road Lenexa, KS 66215	Public Relations Director				'	\$25.00
05/18/21	Chris Cindric 7464 Nall Ave. Overland Park, KS 66207	Retired				~	\$10.00
06/07/21	John Martellaro 8210 Caenen Lake Road Lenexa, KS 66215	Public Relations Director				V	\$25.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$200.00

Kansas Families for Education PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
06/18/21	Chris Cindric 7464 Nall Ave. Overland Park, KS 66207	Retired				•	\$10.00
07/07/21	John Martellaro 8210 Caenen Lake Road Lenexa, KS 66215	Public Relations Director				•	\$25.00
07/18/21	Chris Cindric 7464 Nall Ave. Overland Park, KS 66207	Retired				/	\$10.00
08/07/21	John Martellaro 8210 Caenen Lake Road Lenexa, KS 66215	Public Relations Director				/	\$25.00
08/18/21	Chris Cindric 7464 Nall Ave. Overland Park, KS 66207	Retired				'	\$10.00
09/07/21	John Martellaro 8210 Caenen Lake Road Lenexa, KS 66215	Public Relations Director				V	\$25.00
09/18/21	Chris Cindric 7464 Nall Ave. Overland Park, KS 6620	Retired				'	\$10.00
10/07/21	John Martellaro 8210 Caenen Lake Road Lenexa, KS 66215	Public Relations Director				V	\$25.00
10/18/21	Chris Cindric 7464 Nall Ave. Overland Park, KS 66207	Retired				•	\$10.00
11/07/21	John Martellaro 8210 Caenen Lake Road Lenexa, KS 66215	Public Relations Director				'	\$25.00
11/18/01	Chris Cindric 7464 Nall Ave. Overland Park, KS 66207	Retired				'	\$10.00
	Subtotal This Page		<u> </u>				\$185.00

Kansas Families for Education PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
12/07/21	John Martellaro 8210 Caenen Lake Road Lenexa, KS 66215	Public Relations Director				•	\$25.00
12/18/21	Chris Cindric 7464 Nall Ave. Overland Park, KS 66207	Retired			:	'	\$10.00
					:		
					## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##		
-				**************************************			
	Subtotal This Page			L	L papers		\$35.00

Kansas Families for Education PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address I	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
	940.						. " "
							Part Carlon and Carlon
	Annual Control of the						
	Anna de la companya d						
					-		
	Subtotal This Page		1			<u>.</u>	\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule ${\bf A}$

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$420.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$0.12
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$420.12

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas	Families	for F	ducation	PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is	Amount	
		made for a candidate, list candidate name & address		
06/04/20	KS Governmental Ethics Commission, 901 S. Kansas Ave., Topeka, KS 66612	2021 PAC Registration Fee	\$25.00	
	Annual and the second s			
	 Subtotal This Page		\$25.00	

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$25.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$26.52
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$51.52